Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of
changes in Interest rate. The entity’s exposure to the risk of changes in Interest rates relates primarily to the
entity’s operating activities (when receivables or payables are subject to different interest rates) and the
entity’s net receivables or payables.

The company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities/ real estate. Its operating activities
require the ongoing development of real estate. The company’s management has developed and enacted
a risk management strategy regarding commodity/ real estate price risk and its mitigation. The company is
subject to the price risk variables, which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing market conditions.

Interest rate sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant for variable rate instruments. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at
the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The year
end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the year.

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024
(Amount in Rs. Lac, unless stated otherwise)

196 | Arvind SmartSpaces Limited

Particulars Changes in
interest rate

Effect of profit
before tax

March 31, 2024 +1%  (61.91)

-1%  61.91

March 31, 2023 +1%  (51.93)

-1%  51.93

2.	 Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The carrying amount of following financial assets represents the maximum
credit exposure.

Trade receivables

Receivables resulting from sale of properties: Customer credit risk is managed by requiring customers to pay
advances before transfer of ownership, therefore substantially eliminating the company’s credit risk in this
respect.

The ageing of trade receivables (net) is as follows:

Particulars  March 31, 2024  March 31, 2023